OF \$40.00 202/88

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		11/19/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radio Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	Address: 10427 PetSafe Way	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Innotek, Inc.	
Street Address:	10427 PetSafe Way	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	
Name:	Invisible Fence, Inc.	
Street Address:	10427 PetSafe Way	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2027880	PET CENTRAL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615.850.8784

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0796

900348390

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Johns **Address Line 1:** 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008816.15708 MELLON REL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen Johns

SIGNATURE: /Kristen Johns/

DATE SIGNED: 12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=RS Release from Mellon Bank#page1.tif source=RS Release from Mellon Bank#page2.tif source=RS Release from Mellon Bank#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0797

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of November 19, 2015, is made by The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Creditors.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2012, by and between the Collateral Agent and the Debtors party thereto and that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2012, by and between the Collateral Agent and the Debtors party thereto (together, the "Security Agreements"), the Debtors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors, a security interest in all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in or to the Trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2012 at reel/frame 4901/0053 and reel/frame 4901/0068.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby releases, relinquishes, and terminates any and all liens, security interests, or other interests in or rights it may have or have acquired through the Security Agreements in the Collateral. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreements.

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Release and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. The exchange of copies of this Release and of signature pages by facsimile transmission or other electronic means shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Release as to the parties and may be used in lieu of the original agreement for all purposes. Signatures of the parties transmitted by facsimile or other electronic means shall be deemed to be their original signatures for any purposes whatsoever.

[Signature pages follow,]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0798 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the date first set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Craig A. Kays

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0799

Schedule A

Trademark

Country	Serial No.	Registration	Mark	File	Registration Date
		No.			-
United States	74686175	2027880	PET CENTRAL	June 9, 1995	December 3, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 12/22/2015